Balance Sheet (Accrual)
Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)
Feb 14

ASSETS

Current Assets

Petty cash 200.00
Cash in bank 83,589.31
Tenant accounts receivable 297.00
Tenant security deposits 20,037.00
Prepaid property insurance 3,233.03
Reserve - McFarland State Bank 65,320.03
Replacement reserve 246,441.37
Total Current Assets 419,117.74
Fixed Assets

Land 70,850.50
Land improvements 119,097.50
Buildings 1,457,741.04
Building improvements 647,586.15
Building equipment 35,173.70
Building equipment - portable 1,211.00
Furnishings 122,832.14
A/D - land improvements -111,656.25
A/D - buildings -1,235,115.00
A/D - building improvements -383,049.47
A/D - building equipment -36,385.34
A/D - furnishings -93,959.41
Net Fixed Assets 594,326.56
TOTAL ASSETS 1,013,444.30
LIABILITIES AND OWNER EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable 7,980.76
Accrued interest 172.14
Tenant security deposits 17,068.00
Interest on S/D account 1,876.44
Prepaid rent 2.00
HAP Variance 719.00
Total Current Liabilities 27,818.34
Long Term Liabilities

Mortgage payable 785,892.77
Total Long Term Liabilities 785,892.77
TOTAL LIABILITIES 813,711.11
OWNER EQUITY

Owner contributions 134.00
Accumulated income (loss) 196,909.13
Net income (loss) 2,690.06
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Balance Sheet (Accrual)
Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)
Feb 14

NET OWNER EQUITY 199,733.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,013,444.30
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Budget Comparison (Accrual)
Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)

Feb 14

MTD Actual MTD Budget $Var. % Var. YTD Actual YTD Budget $Var. % Var. Annual
REVENUES
Occupancy Revenue
Potential:
Rents 30,864.00 30,880.00 -16.00 -0.05 61,736.00 61,760.00 -24.00 -0.04 370,560.00

30,864.00 30,880.00 -16.00 -0.05 61,736.00 61,760.00 -24.00 -0.04 370,560.00
Less:
Vacancies -2,756.00 -1,544.00 -1,212.00 78.50 -4,134.00 -3,088.00 -1,046.00 33.87 -18,528.00

-2,756.00 -1,544.00 -1,212.00 78.50 -4,134.00 -3,088.00 -1,046.00 33.87 -18,528.00
Net Occupancy Revenue 28,108.00 29,336.00 -1,228.00 -4.19 57,602.00 58,672.00 -1,070.00 -1.82 352,032.00
Financial Revenue
Interest - replacement reserve 57.75 0.83 56.926,857.83 114.41 1.66 112.756,792.17 10.00
Total Financial Revenue 57.75 0.83 56.926,857.83 114.41 1.66 112.756,792.17 10.00
Other Revenue
Laundry and vending 423.75 250.00 173.75 69.50 584.75 500.00 84.75 16.95 3,000.00
Damages and cleaning fees 61.70 8.33 53.37 640.70 61.70 16.66 45.04 270.35 100.00
Total Other Revenue 485.45 258.33 227.12 87.92 646.45 516.66 129.79 25.12 3,100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 28,651.20 29,595.16 -943.96 -3.19 58,362.86 59,190.32 -827.46 -1.40 355,142.00
OPERATING EXPENSES
Administrative Expense
Advertising 0.00 129.17 129.17 100.00 0.00 258.34 258.34 100.00 1,550.00
Education/seminars 21.00 33.33 12.33 36.99 21.00 66.66 45.66 68.50 400.00
Office supplies 0.00 83.33 83.33 100.00 59.16 166.66 107.50 64.50 1,000.00
Management fees 2,668.00 2,944.00 276.00 9.38 5,474.00 5,888.00 414.00 7.03 35,328.00
Manager salaries 1,344.00 1,456.00 112.00 7.69 2,688.00 2,912.00 224.00 7.69 17,472.00
Bookkeeping/Audit fees 2,082.50 1,526.00 -556.50 -36.47 4,478.60 1,526.00 -2,952.60-193.49 7,630.00
Telephone/pager/internet 195.79 166.67 -29.12 -17.47 390.33 333.34 -56.99 -17.10 2,000.00
Other administrative expense 238.16 391.67 153.51 39.19 446.25 783.34 337.09 43.03 4,700.00
Total Administrative Expense 6,549.45 6,730.17 180.72 2.69 13,557.34 11,934.34 -1,623.00 -13.60 70,080.00
Utility Expense
Electricity 3,365.50 2,183.33 -1,182.17 -54.15 6,364.63 4,366.66 -1,997.97 -45.76 26,200.00
Water 436.18 458.33 22.15 4.83 874.02 916.66 42.64 4.65 5,500.00
Sewer 622.19 650.00 2781 4.28 1,247.83 1,300.00 52.17 4.01 7,800.00
Total Utility Expense 4,423.87 3,291.66 -1,132.21 -34.40 8,486.48 6,583.32 -1,903.16 -28.91 39,500.00
Maintenance Expense
Garbage and trash removal 308.73 294.00 -14.73 -5.01 640.71 588.00 -52.71 -8.96 3,528.00
Grounds contract 896.00 1,516.67 620.67 40.92 1,792.00 3,033.34 1,241.34 40.92 18,200.00
Repairs payroll 1,344.00 1,456.00 112.00 7.69 2,688.00 2,912.00 224.00 7.69 17,472.00
Repairs material 414.80 500.00 85.20 17.04 785.50 1,000.00 21450 21.45 6,000.00
Repairs contract 70.00 333.33 263.33 79.00 608.65 666.66 58.01 8.70 4,000.00
Elevator maintenance/contract 393.00 666.67 273.67 41.05 542.80 1,333.34 790.54 59.29 8,000.00
Snow removal 3,685.50 1,820.00 -1,865.50-102.50 6,230.00 3,640.00 -2,590.00 -71.15 9,100.00
Painting/Decorating 55.06 83.33 28.27 33.93 431.09 166.66 -264.43-158.66 1,000.00
Miscellaneous services 185.47 500.00 314.53 62.91 386.87 1,000.00 613.13 61.31 6,000.00
Total Maintenance Expense 7,352.56 7,170.00 -182.56 -2.55 14,105.62 14,340.00 234.38 1.63 73,300.00
Tax & Insurance Expense
Real estate taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 30,900.00
Property/liability insurance 1,830.29 1,475.83 -354.46 -24.02 3,660.58 2,951.66 -708.92 -24.02 17,710.00
Fidelity bond insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 234.00
Workers' compensation 146.94 168.50 21.56 12.80 293.88 337.00 43.12 12.80 2,022.00
Payroll taxes 391.32 453.92 62.60 13.79 782.64 907.84 125.20 13.79 5,447.00
Medical plan contributions 121.00 122.50 150 1.22 242.00 245.00 3.00 1.22 1,470.00
Total Tax & Insurance Expense 2,489.55 2,220.75 -268.80 -12.10 4,979.10 4,441.50 -537.60 -12.10 57,783.00
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 20,815.43 19,412.58 -1,402.85 -7.23 41,128.54 37,299.16 -3,829.38 -10.27 240,663.00
NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 7,835.77 10,182.58 -2,346.81 -23.05 17,234.32 21,891.16 -4,656.84 -21.27 114,479.00

Other Operating Expense
Capital expenditures
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Budget Comparison (Accrual)
Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)

Feb 14

Appliances 0.00 458.33 458.33 100.00 0.00 916.66 916.66 100.00 5,500.00
Carpeting/Vinyl 5,784.04 1,191.67 -4,592.37-385.37 7,737.66 2,383.34 -5,354.32-224.66 14,300.00
HVAC 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 300.00
Structures - windows 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 100.00 3,600.00
Plumbing 186.92 125.00 -61.92 -49.54 325.92 250.00 -75.92 -30.37 1,500.00
Bldg Improvments 0.00 283.33 283.33 100.00 0.00 566.66 566.66 100.00 3,400.00
Total Other Operating Expense 5,970.96 2,383.33 -3,5687.63-150.53 8,063.58 4,766.66 -3,296.92 -69.17 28,600.00
NON-OPERATING EXPENSES

Financial Expense

Interest - mortgage payable 3,244.84 3,244.92 0.08 0.00 6,489.68 6,489.84 0.16 0.00 38,939.00
Total Financial Expense 3,244.84 3,244.92 0.08 0.00 6,489.68 6,489.84 0.16 0.00 38,939.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENSES 9,215.80 5,628.25 -3,5687.55 -63.74 14,553.26 11,256.50 -3,296.76 -29.29 67,539.00
NET INCOME -1,380.03 4,554.33 -5,934.36-130.30 2,681.06 10,634.66 -7,953.60 -74.79 46,940.00
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General Ledger (Accrual)
Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)
Months: Feb 14

Property Date Period Description Control Refer Debit Credit Balance Remarks
6215 Education/seminars 0.00 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/12/14 02/14 (broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting P-54201 12289 21.00 21.00 AASCW
seminar

NetChange= 21.00 21.00 =Ending Balance =
6311 Office supplies 59.16 =Beginning Balance =

NetChange= 0.00 59.16 =Ending Balance =
6320 Management fees 2,806.00 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/28/14 02/14 (broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting P-54369 12331 2,668.00 5,474.00 Feb
mgmt fee

NetChange= 2,668.00 5,474.00 = Ending Balance =
6330 Manager salaries 1,344.00 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/12/14 02/14 (broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting P-54119 12281 672.00 2,016.00 1/26 - 2/8
payroll
GSA 02/26/14 02/14 (broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting P-54232 12312 672.00 2,688.00 2/9 - 2/22
payroll

NetChange= 1,344.00 2,688.00 = Ending Balance =
6351 Bookkeeping/Audit fees 2,396.10 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/27/14 02/14  (virkra) Baker Tilly Virchow Krause , LLP P-54368 2,082.50 4,478.60 2013 audit

NetChange= 2,082.50 4,478.60 = Ending Balance =
6360 Telephone/pager/internet 194.54 = Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/11/14 02/14 (attuver) AT&T U-verse P-54205 29.54 224.08
GSA 02/14/14 02/14  (uscell) U.S. Cellular P-54164 27.67 251.75
GSA 02/22/14 02/14 (attbus) AT & T P-54302 138.58 390.33

NetChange= 195.79 390.33 = Ending Balance =
6390 Other administrative expense 208.09  =Beginning
Balance =
GSA 02/01/14 02/14 (badwat) Badger Water, LLC P-54034 22.79 230.88 Invoice #1000142566 &
10001431
GSA 02/01/14 02/14 (green3) Greenspire Apartments 3 P-53994 monthly- 200.00 430.88 Office rent
GSA 02/12/14 02/14 (broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting P-54204 12287 15.37 446.25 Trans
union

NetChange= 238.16 446.25 = Ending Balance =
6450 Electricity 2,999.13 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities P-54112 85.78 3,084.91 924 - 900
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities P-54114 80.62 3,165.53 1040 - 201
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities P-54115 58.71 3,224.24 1060 - 107
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities P-54116 72.34 3,296.58 1070 - 201
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54153 708.01 4,004.59 1040 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities = P-54154 742.45 4,747.04 1050 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities P-54155 848.60 5,595.64 1060 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54156 768.99 6,364.63 1070 - HM

NetChange= 3,365.50 6,364.63 = Ending Balance =
6451 Water 437.84 =Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities ~ P-54153 106.14 543.98 1040 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54154 99.50 643.48 1050 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54155 117.76 761.24 1060 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54156 112.78 874.02 1070 - HM

NetChange= 436.18 874.02 = Ending Balance =
6453 Sewer 625.64 = Beginning Balance =
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities ~ P-54153 114.21 739.85 1040 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54154 94.37 834.22 1050 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54155 148.93 983.15 1060 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54156 130.63 1,113.78 1070 - HM
GSA 02/02/14 02/14 (stomun) Stoughton Municipal Utilities  P-54156 134.05 1,247.83 1070 - HM

NetChange= 622.19 1,247.83 = Ending Balance =
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6525

GSA 02/01/14
6537

GSA 02/12/14
payroll

GSA 02/26/14
payroll

6540

GSA 02/12/14
payroll

GSA 02/26/14
payroll

6541

GSA 02/07/14
GSA 02/07/14
GSA 02/10/14
pans,kitchen faucet(1)
GSA 02/15/14
GSA 02/18/14
GSA 02/28/14
GSA 02/28/14
GSA 02/28/14
GSA 02/28/14
GSA 02/28/14
54378

GSA 02/28/14
54378

GSA 02/28/14
54378

GSA 02/28/14
Reverses invoice ctr
GSA 02/28/14

Reverses invoice ctr

GSA

02/28/14

Reverses invoice ctr

6542
GSA

6545
Balance =
GSA
GSA
GSA
1060

6548
GSA
snow/salt
GSA
snow/salt
GSA

02/15/14

02/22/14
02/26/14
02/26/14

02/01/14

02/09/14

02/18/14

2/17 snow/salt

6560
GSA

02/21/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14
02/14
02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

General Ledger (Accrual)

Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)
Months: Feb 14

Garbage and trash removal

(wasman) Waste Managment - Madison P-54026

NetChange= 308.73

Grounds contract
(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting

(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting
NetChange= 896.00

Repairs payroll
(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting

331.98 = Beginning Balance =
640.71 Feb
640.71 = Ending Balance =

896.00 =Beginning Balance =
448.00

448.00 1,792.00 2/9 - 2/22
1,792.00 = Ending Balance =

1,344.00 =Beginning Balance =
672.00

1,344.00 1/26 - 2/8

2,016.00 1/26 - 2/8

(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting

NetChange= 1,344.00

Repairs material
J-12898
J-12898

(maiwar) HD Supply Facilities Maintenance

(ateam) A - Team Electric P-54243

(maiwar) HD Supply Facilities Maintenance

(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54290
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54290
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54290
(aslhar) Asleson's True Value Hardware P-54295
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54303
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54303
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54303
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54378
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54378
(stolum) Stoughton Lumber Company  P-54378

NetChange= 414.80

Repairs contract
(ateam) A - Team Electric
NetChange= 70.00

P-54243

Elevator maintenance/contract

(attbus) AT& T P-54302

(NEIS) National Elevator Inspection Servi
(NEIS) National Elevator Inspection Servi

NetChange= 393.00

Snow removal

(hamlaw) Hamacher Lawn Care Services, LLC

(hamlaw) Hamacher Lawn Care Services, LLC

(hamlaw) Hamacher Lawn Care Services, LLC

NetChange= 3,685.50

Painting/Decorating

(sherwin) Sherwin Williams ~ P-54250

2589-3

308.73
P-54119 12281
P-54232 12312
P-54119 12281
P-54232 12312
15.62
0.48
P-54181 91277652
180.00
P-54241 91279238
5.16
5.16
12.81
5.16
5.16
5.16
70.00
149.00
P-54307 0143170
P-54288 0143171
P-54090 5221
P-54111 5242
P-54179 5303
55.06
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672.00 2,688.00 2/9 -2/22

2,688.00 = Ending Balance =

370.70 =Beginning Balance =
386.32 2/13 Menards bill
385.84 Return on Menards

72.33 458.17 Drip

638.17 Motors & brackets
129.36 767.53

772.69

777.85

5.16 772.69

785.50

790.66 Reversed by ctrl#

795.82 Reversed by ctrl#

5.16 790.66 Reversed by ctrl#
795.82 :Prog Gen
5.16 790.66 :Prog Gen
5.16 785.50 :Prog Gen
785.50 = Ending Balance =
538.65 =Beginning Balance =
608.65 Motors & brackets
608.65 = Ending Balance =

149.80 = Beginning
298.80
122.00 420.80
122.00 542.80 1050 &

542.80 = Ending Balance =

2,544.50 =Beginning Balance =

1,627.50 4,172.00 1/24-2/1
861.00 5,033.00 2/5 & 2/8
1,197.00 6,230.00 2/12 -

6,230.00 = Ending Balance =

376.03 = Beginning Balance =
431.09



6580
GSA
GSA
1060
GSA
1050
GSA
1040

6720
GSA

6722
GSA
payroll
GSA
payroll

6723
GSA
payroll
GSA
payroll

6724
GSA

8972
GSA
GSA
GSA

8981
GSA

pans,kitchen faucet(1)

9320
GSA

02/05/14
02/26/14

02/26/14

02/26/14

02/01/14

02/12/14

02/26/14

02/12/14

02/26/14

02/01/14

02/13/14
02/18/14
02/27/14

02/10/14

02/20/14

02/14
02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/14
02/14
02/14

02/14

02/14

General Ledger (Accrual)

Greenspire | & Il Apartments - (GSA)
Months: Feb 14

NetChange= 55.06

Miscellaneous services

(petpes) Peterson Pest Management ~ P-54089
(totwat) Total Water Treatment System, In
(totwat) Total Water Treatment System, In
(totwat) Total Water Treatment System, In
NetChange= 185.47

Property/liability insurance

(hanins) Hanover Insurance Co.
NetChange= 1,830.29

P-54024
Workers' compensation

(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting
(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting
NetChange= 146.94

Payroll taxes
(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting

(broman) Broihahn Management & Consulting
NetChange= 391.32
Medical plan contributions

(jamsko) James Skoien
NetChange= 121.00

P-53995 monthly-

Carpeting/Vinyl

(crown) Crown Flooring & Design P-54192
(crown) Crown Flooring & Design P-54206
(crown) Crown Flooring & Design P-54301

NetChange= 5,784.04

Plumbing
(maiwar) HD Supply Facilities Maintenance

NetChange= 186.92
Interest - mortgage payable

(usagi) U.S. Dept. of Agriculture
NetChange= 3,244.84

P-54165

15667
P-54247

P-54248

P-54249

P-54119

P-54232

P-54119

P-54232

121.00

CG40002v
CF000006
CF000011

P-54181

30,052.35
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95.20
0574872

0574873

0574876

1,830.29

12281

12312

12281

12312

1,959.58
1,668.44
2,156.02

91277652

3,244.84

21.12

431.09 = Ending Balance =

201.40 = Beginning Balance =

296.60
37.17 333.77 Bldg
26.55 360.32 Bldg
26.55 386.87 Bldg

386.87 = Ending Balance =

1,830.29 =Beginning Balance =
3,660.58
3,660.58 = Ending Balance =

146.94 = Beginning Balance =
73.47 22041 1/26 - 2/8
73.47

293.88 2/9-2/22

293.88 = Ending Balance =

391.32 =Beginning Balance =
195.66 586.98 1/26 - 2/8
195.66

782.64  2/9 - 2/22

782.64 = Ending Balance =

121.00 = Beginning Balance =
242.00 Health Insurance
242.00 = Ending Balance =

1,953.62 = Beginning Balance =
3,913.20 1060 - 104
5,581.64 1070 - 103
7,737.66 1040 - 204

7,737.66 = Ending Balance =

139.00 = Beginning Balance =
186.92 325.92 Drip

325.92 = Ending Balance =
3,244.84 =Beginning Balance =

6,489.68
6,489.68 = Ending Balance =
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